80 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
SKS 415
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

415 ... 02 E without removing the
wiring connection.
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
0 = Delrin
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Type
(alternative E)
K  S  –  1  1  3   2  3
4   1   5S   K   S 3      0   6 2   3   0 A 22   3 0   2
Receptacle:
Test Probe:
S  E  –  4  1  5   Lamellar Plugs:
Tools:
Insertion and Extraction Tools for SKS
and KS see Page 118.
K  S  –  4  1  5    S
S  E  –  5  0  2
ø0,4 ø1,4ø1,2
3
10,2
37
5,5
ø2,3ø1,8ø3ø0,5 ø2,65
KS-113 23 8
23
0,2
ø3,2ø3
(.217)
(.104) (.118)
(.126)(.118)
(.008)
Switching Point =8,5±0,2 mm
SE-415 for Application
with SKS-415 ... 2
(Switching Path=1,7 mm)
Insulation Sleeve
Solder or Plug Connection
(.067)
(.335 )± .008
(1.457)
(.118)
(.402)
(.071) (.091)(.020)
(.315)(.906)
(.016) (.047) (.055)
7,5
12,5
(.295)
(.492)
KS-113 23 8
23
0,2
ø3,2ø3
ø1,0
2,5
ø1 ø2
(.039)
(.256)
(.126)(.118)
(.008)(.315)(.906)
6,5
(.039) (.079)
SE-502 for Application
with SKS-415 ... E